
Dosen	 :	Duwi	Cahya	Putri	Buani	
Matakuliah	 :	Digital	Entrepreneurship		
SKS	 :	4	
Kelas	 :	24.5B.10	-	24504	
Jumlah	Mahasiswa	 :	31	

Pertemuan	 Ruangan	 Tanggal	 Bahan	Kajian	 Berita	Acara	
Pengajaran	 Kehadiran	

1	 501-j1	 23-Sep-
24	

Pengenalan	Digital	
Entrepreneur	

Digital	
Entrepreneurship	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.21.23	
Keluar:	
20.36.19	

2	 501-j1	 30-Sep-
24	

Pengantar	
Kewirausahaan	
Digital	

Pengantar	
Kewirausahaan	
Digital	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.17.42	
Keluar:	
20.43.56	

3	 501-j1	 7	Oktober	
2024	

Memulai	
Kewirausahaan	
Digital	

Memulai	
Kewirausahaan	
Digital	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.11.22	
Keluar:	
20.40.37	

4	 501-j1	
14	

Oktober	
2024	

Mengelola	Usaha	
Digital	

Mengelola	Usaha	
Digital	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.15.25	
Keluar:	
20.42.47	

5	 501-j1	
21	

Oktober	
2024	

Financial	Teknologi	
(FIntech)	

Financial	
Teknology	Fintech	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
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Pertemuan	 Ruangan	 Tanggal	 Bahan	Kajian	 Berita	Acara	
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Masuk:	
18.11.28	
Keluar:	
20.36.07	

6	 501-j1	
28	

Oktober	
2024	

E-Commarce	 E-Commarce		

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.16.17	
Keluar:	
20.36.30	

7	 501-j1	 04-Nov-
24	 Review	Materi	 Kuis	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.19.54	
Keluar:	
20.37.37	

8	 501-j1	 11-Nov-
24	 UTS	 UTS	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.15.25	
Keluar:	
20.42.47	

9	 501-j1	 18-Nov-
24	 Digital	Marketing	 Digital	Marketing	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.11.13	
Keluar:	
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20.35.55	

10	 501-j1	 25-Nov-
24	 Copywriting	 Copywriting	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.12.09	
Keluar:	
20.54.08	

11	 501-j1	 02-Dec-
24	

Diskusi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.19.53	
Keluar:	
20.35.50	

12	 501-j1	
09	

Desember	
2024	

Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.12.05	
Keluar:	
20.35.55	

13	 501-j1	
16	

Desember	
2024	

Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.15.54	
Keluar:	
20.56.12	

14	 501-j1	 Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	
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06	
Januari	
2025	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.24.20	
Keluar:	
20.42.27	

15	 501-j1	
13	

Januari	
2025	

Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Presentasi	Tugas	
Kelompok	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.19.53	
Keluar:	
20.35.50	

16	 501-j1	
20	

Januari	
2025	

(UAS)	 Ujian	Akgir	
Semester	

Tepat	Waktu	
Jadwal:	

18:10-20:50	
Masuk:	

18.15.25	
Keluar:	
20.42.47	

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Presensi	Mahasiswa	24.5B.10	-	24504	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Nim	 Nama	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 Jumlah	

24220001	 Novi	Wijayanti	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 16	

24220002	 Maryitno	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 9	

24220008	 Widya	Raudhatul	Hikmah	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 11	

24220011	 Tri	Lathifah	Mesi	Andayani	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 11	

24220014	 Sania	Vereysita	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 16	

24220022	 Marcella	Gouwtami	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 12	

24220023	 Wiwit	Fitria	Asih	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 14	

24220024	 Nur	Athiyah	Salma	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 15	

24220026	 Wahayyina	Safitri	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 12	

24220028	 Muhamad	Raihan	Rifaldi	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 14	

24220032	 Sopio	Saputra	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 10	

24220035	 Marcella	Sandra	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 12	

24220040	 Raka	Anugrah	Syaputra	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 11	

24220046	 Galeh	Prasetiyo	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 12	

24220055	 Azzahra	Aulia	Hidayah	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 8	

24220059	 Juni	Astri	Siregar	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 12	

24220062	 Nandito	Cakra	Pamungkas	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 9	

24220063	 Haifah	Fadila	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 16	

24220068	 Afilia	Teyja	Puspita	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 14	

24220072	 Shinta	Ramadhani	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 15	

24220074	 Noverika	Sihaloho	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 14	

24220077	 Hamida	Osa	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 9	

24220080	 Jessica	Aurelia	Wijaya	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 5	

24220082	 Ayu	Diah	Faridayanti	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 12	

24220089	 Frisca	Malinda	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 12	

24220091	 Natasya	Aulia	Syahputri	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 16	

24220092	 Zulfatul	Jannah	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 16	

24220095	 Immanuel	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 13	

24220097	 Reza	Yuniar	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 15	

24220100	 Rippana	Elsandi	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 10	

24220103	 Febri	Nuraini	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 15	
Pertemuan	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 		

				Jumlah	hadir	 27	 21	 22	 20	 24	 19	 17	 31	 21	 23	 28	 24	 21	 26	 31	 31	 		
 

  



Kode	Kelas		 :	24.5B.10	-	24504	
Mata	Kuliah		 :	Digital	Entrepreneurship	

No.	 NIM	 Nama	 Nilai	
UTS		

Nilai	
UAS		

Nilai	
Absen		

Nilai	
Tugas		 Grade	

1	 24220001	 Novi	Wijayanti	 72	 95	 100	 85	 A	
2	 24220002	 Maryitno	 42	 94	 46	 55	 C	
3	 24220008	 Widya	Raudhatul	Hikmah	 58	 96	 62	 55	 B	
4	 24220011	 Tri	Lathifah	Mesi	Andayani	 66	 80	 62	 55	 B	
5	 24220014	 Sania	Vereysita	 88	 96	 100	 70	 A	
6	 24220022	 Marcella	Gouwtami	 54	 96	 69	 85	 B	
7	 24220023	 Wiwit	Fitria	Asih	 72	 80	 85	 65	 B	
8	 24220024	 Nur	Athiyah	Salma	 56	 95	 92	 89	 A	
9	 24220026	 Wahayyina	Safitri	 94	 80	 69	 55	 B	
10	 24220028	 Muhamad	Raihan	Rifaldi	 92	 94	 85	 89	 A	
11	 24220032	 Sopio	Saputra	 80	 94	 54	 89	 A	
12	 24220035	 Marcella	Sandra	 86	 64	 69	 55	 B	
13	 24220040	 Raka	Anugrah	Syaputra	 76	 96	 62	 79	 A	
14	 24220046	 Galeh	Prasetiyo	 58	 95	 69	 55	 B	
15	 24220055	 Azzahra	Aulia	Hidayah	 46	 80	 38	 55	 C	
16	 24220059	 Juni	Astri	Siregar	 70	 95	 69	 98	 A	
17	 24220062	 Nandito	Cakra	Pamungkas	 50	 95	 46	 98	 B	
18	 24220063	 Haifah	Fadila	 78	 80	 100	 81	 A	
19	 24220068	 Afilia	Teyja	Puspita	 48	 80	 85	 75	 B	
20	 24220072	 Shinta	Ramadhani	 72	 95	 92	 81	 A	
21	 24220074	 Noverika	Sihaloho	 38	 95	 85	 55	 B	
22	 24220077	 Hamida	Osa	 28	 80	 46	 50	 C	
23	 24220080	 Jessica	Aurelia	Wijaya	 46	 94	 15	 55	 C	
24	 24220082	 Ayu	Diah	Faridayanti	 64	 96	 69	 75	 B	
25	 24220089	 Frisca	Malinda	 76	 95	 69	 75	 A	
26	 24220091	 Natasya	Aulia	Syahputri	 52	 80	 100	 75	 B	
27	 24220092	 Zulfatul	Jannah	 38	 80	 100	 90	 B	
28	 24220095	 Immanuel	 54	 76	 77	 76	 B	
29	 24220097	 Reza	Yuniar	 34	 80	 92	 65	 B	
30	 24220100	 Rippana	Elsandi	 54	 95	 54	 85	 B	
31	 24220103	 Febri	Nuraini	 70	 95	 92	 55	 B	

 

 

 
 


